

**Youth Applicant Contact Information** 





## YOUTH GOVERNANCE PROGRAM 2023-2024 APPLICATION

Last name Pronouns Cell Phone	First name Email Address Home Phone	Middle Initial  Date of Birth
Youth Applicant School Informat		
Grade:	School:	Tear
Address		
Street Address	City	ZIP
Parent/Guardian Information		
Parent/Guardian Name:		
Parent/Guardian Phone Number:	Parent/Guardian Email:	

## **Short Answer Questions**

- 1. Why are you interested in being a youth representative on a Dane County Board committee?
- 2. Rank the top 5 Dane County Board committees you're interested in from 1 to 5 (1= greatest interest, 5 = least interest). Please, carefully read about each committee <a href="here">here</a>.
  - Environment, Ag, & Natural Resources (EANR)
  - Food Council
  - Health & Human Needs
  - Park Commission
  - Personnel & Finance
  - Public Protection & Judiciary
  - Public Works & Transportation
  - UW-Extension Committee
  - Dane County Library Board
- 3. Describe the skills you possess that will help you serve as a youth representative on a Dane County Board committee.
- 4. How would you, as a youth representative, benefit from serving on a Dane County Board committee?
- 5. How would the Dane County Board and the community benefit from your representation on a county committee?







- 6. Describe any situations or experiences you have had working with youth or adults in a decision-making capacity.
- 7. List any school or community activities in which you participate.
- 8. If selected, will you be able to serve for one year and commit your time and energy to this important role (2-3 evenings per month)?
- 9. Please describe any scheduling conflicts you may have

10. Is there any information you would like to add?		
Permission and Signatures		
Applicant Signature	Date	
I, Parent/Guardian, approve participation for the youth stated above, if selected, in all components of the Youth Governance Program, including their participation in the completion of a final program evaluation.		
I grant the University of WI Board of Regents and University of Wisconsin-Madison (hereinafter University) the right to use, publish and copyright my child's image (including audio, moving image or photograph) for educational programs, websites and promotion of university programs. The university adheres to all federal and state laws associated with this use.		
Print Parent/Guardian Name Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	

Thank you for your interest in the Dane County Youth Governance Program!

Visit <a href="https://fyi.extension.wisc.edu/youthgovernanceprogram/">https://fyi.extension.wisc.edu/youthgovernanceprogram/</a> for more YGP details, including the YGP Handbook and FAQs at <a href="https://fyi.extension.wisc.edu/youthgovernanceprogram/about-ygp/faqs/">https://fyi.extension.wisc.edu/youthgovernanceprogram/about-ygp/faqs/</a>.

For more information, please contact: Ely Moya, Bilingual Positive Youth Development Educator, UW-Extension Dane County, (608) 224-3748, <a href="moya.ely@countyofdane.com">moya.ely@countyofdane.com</a> or <a href="moyamalaver@wisc.edu">ely.moyamalaver@wisc.edu</a>.

An EEO/AA employer, University of Wisconsin-Madison provides equal opportunities in employment and programming, including Title VI, Title IX, and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) requirements.

Requests for reasonable accommodations for disabilities or limitations should be made prior to the date of the program or activity for which it is needed. To make a request, please call 608-224-3712 as early as possible prior to the program or activity so that proper arrangements can be made. Requests are kept confidential.